NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Item Library - Circs & Catl - Overview

Item Library
NRS
Checkouts & Renewals of Your Items
Trans Stat Transactions % of
Command Desc Total
Total 4,083 100.00%
Charge Item Part B 2,373 58.12%
Renew Item 1,710 41.88% 1 ’ 7 1 O
2,373
Item Catl Transactions | % of Total 2,807
Total 4,083 100.00%
BOOK 2,807 68.75%
VIDEO 772 18.91%
CONS_GAME 193 4.73%
AUDIO 122 2.99%
EQUIPMENT 93 2.28%
LARGETYPE 38 0.93%
PERIODICAL 27 0.66%
MISC 15 0.37% 772
12 0.29%
SOFTWARE 3 0.07% 193 122
93
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Item Library - Circs & Catl - Visualization 1

Trans Stat Transactions % of
Command Desc Total
Total 4,083 100.00%
Charge Item Part B 2,373 58.12%
Renew Item 1,710 41.88%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Item Library - Circs & Catl - Visualization 1 copy 1
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/...

Item Library - Circs & Catl - Visualization 2

Item Catl Transactions
Total 4,083
BOOK 2,807
VIDEO 772
CONS_GAME 193
AUDIO 122
EQUIPMENT 93
LARGETYPE 38
PERIODICAL 27
MISC 15

12
SOFTWARE 3
KIT 1

% of Total
100.00%
68.75%
18.91%
4.73%
2.99%
2.28%
0.93%
0.66%
0.37%
0.29%
0.07%
0.02%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Item Library - Circs & Catl - Visualization 2 copy
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/...

Iltem Library - Item Type & Home Location - Overview

Item Library

NRS

Checkouts & Renewals of Your Items

Total

BOOK
BOOK_NEW
DVD_FEAT
DVD_NEWFEA
CONSOLEGAM
DVD_BOXSET
BLURAY_FEA
BLURAY_NFE
CONSOLENEW
TOY
CD_AUDIO
LARGETYPE
PERIODICAL
EQUIPMENT
DVD_BOXNEW
CD_SPOKEN
EQUIPMENTC
DVD

REALIA
LARGETYPEN
PAPERBACK
CD_NEW
DVD_NEWFE)
BOOK )
CD_ROM
GAME

4,083
2,410
454
337
173
141
98

68

51
50

45

39

27

27

26

23

22

22

20

15

N NN W U1 o ©

Item Type Transactionsy % of Total

100.00%
59.03%
11.12%

8.25%
4.24%
3.45%
2.40%
1.67%
1.25%
1.22%
1.10%
0.96%
0.66%
0.66%
0.64%
0.56%
0.54%
0.54%
0.49%
0.37%
0.22%
0.20%
0.12%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

Item Home Transactiong
Location

Total 4,083
STACKS_Juv 1,806
STACKS 1,276
NEW_ADULT 490
YOUNGADULT 228
NEW_Juv 225
NEW_YA 56
ILL_IN 2

% of
Total

100.00%
44.23%
31.25%
12.00%

5.58%
5.51%
1.37%
0.05%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/...

Item Library - Item Type & Home Location - Visualization 1 copy 1

Total 4,083 100.00%
BOOK 2,410 59.03%
BOOK_NEW 454 11.12%
DVD_FEAT 337 8.25%
DVD_NEWFEA 173 4.24%
CONSOLEGAM 141 3.45%
DVD_BOXSET 08 2.40%
BLURAY_FEA 68 1.67%
BLURAY_NFE 51 1.25%
CONSOLENEW 50 1.22%
TOY 45 1.10%
CD_AUDIO 39 0.96%
LARGETYPE 27 0.66%
PERIODICAL 27 0.66%
EQUIPMENT 26 0.64%
DVD_BOXNEW 23 0.56%
CD_SPOKEN 22 0.54%
EQUIPMENTC 22 0.54%
DVD 20 0.49%
REALIA 15 0.37%
LARGETYPEN 9 0.22%
PAPERBACK 8 0.20%
CD_NEW 5 0.12%
DVD_NEWFE] 3 0.07%
BOOK J 2 0.05%
CD_ROM 2 0.05%
GAME 2 0.05%
NS_ILL_VID 2 0.05%
CD_SPOKNEW 1 0.02%
KIT J 1 0.02%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/...

Item Library - Item Type & Home Location - Visualization 1 copy

Item Home Transactions
Location

Total 4,083
STACKS_Juv 1,806
STACKS 1,276
NEW_ADULT 490
YOUNGADULT 228
NEW_Juv 225
NEW_YA 56
ILL_IN 2

% of
Total

100.00%
44.23%
31.25%
12.00%

5.58%
5.51%
1.37%
0.05%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Item Library - Item Checkouts by User Pr...

- Overview

Item Library

NRS

Checkouts & Renewals of Your Items

Total
NRS

RSS
NRS
BYS
BFS
MWS
CIs
FPS
CIS
OPS
ILL_LIBS
DGS
scD
WMS
SFS
INS
RSS
GED
GVD
EPS
FRS
TPS
BLD
MED
0zs

User Library | Trans Stat User Profile Name | Transactions | % of Total

4,083 100.00%

NRS_ADULT 1,828 44.77%

729 17.85%
RSS_ADULT 283 6.93%
NRS_Juv 264 6.47%
BYS_ADULT 128 3.13%
BFS_PATRON 71 1.74%
MWS_ADULT 58 1.42%
CIS_ADULT 50 1.22%
FPS_ADULT 50 1.22%
CiIs_Juv 48 1.18%
OPS_PATRON 37 0.91%
CHICAGO_P 35 0.86%
DGS_PATRON 22 0.54%
SCD_PATRON 19 0.47%
WMS_PATRON 19 0.47%
SFS_ADULT 18 0.44%
INS_PATRON 17 0.42%
RSS_Juv 17 0.42%
GED_PATRON 13 0.32%
GVD_PATRON 13 0.32%
EPS_PATRON 12 0.29%
FRS_PATRON 12 0.29%
TPS_PATRON 12 0.29%
BLD_PATRON 11 0.27%
MED_USER 11 0.27%
OPS PATRON 11 0.27%

9/63



NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ...

Item Library - Item Checkouts b...

- Visualization 1 copy 1

User Library | Trans Stat User Profile Name | Transactions

Total
NRS

RSS
NRS
BYS
BFS
MWS
CIS
FPS
CIS
oPS
ILL_LIBS
DGS
scD
WMS
SFS
INS
RSS
GED
GVD
EPS
FRS
TPS
BLD
MED
0zs
wCs
BWS
CcSD
FMS
HDS
LGS
TFS
BFS
LPS
BDD
ESS
LYS
OES
oLS
RFS
WCD

NRS_ADULT

RSS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
BYS_ADULT
BFS_PATRON
MWS_ADULT
CIS_ADULT
FPS_ADULT
CIS_Juv
OPS_PATRON
CHICAGO P
DGS_PATRON
SCD_PATRON
WMS_PATRON
SFS_ADULT
INS_PATRON
RSS_JUV
GED_PATRON
GVD_PATRON
EPS_PATRON
FRS_PATRON
TPS_PATRON
BLD_PATRON
MED_USER
OPS_PATRON
WCS_PATRON
BWS_ADULT
CSD_PATRON
FMS_PATRON
HDS_ADULT
LGS_PATRON
TFS_PATRON
BFS_TEACH
LPS_PATRON
BDD_PATRON
ESS_ADULT
LYS_ADULT
OPS_PATRON
OLS_PATRON
RFS_ADULT
WCD_PATRON

% of Total
4,083 100.00%
1,828 44.77%
729 17.85%
283 6.93%
264 6.47%
128 3.13%
71 1.74%
58 1.42%
50 1.22%
50 1.22%
48 1.18%
37 0.91%
35 0.86%
22 0.54%
19 0.47%
19 0.47%
18 0.44%
17 0.42%
17 0.42%
13 0.32%
13 0.32%
12 0.29%
12 0.29%
12 0.29%
11 0.27%
11 0.27%
11 0.27%
11 0.27%
10 0.24%
10 0.24%
10 0.24%
9 0.22%

9 0.22%

9 0.22%

8 0.20%

8 0.20%

6 0.15%

6 0.15%

6 0.15%

6 0.15%

6 0.15%

6 0.15%

6 0.15%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ...

Item Library - Item Checkouts b...

- Visualization 1 copy 1

User Library | Trans Stat User Profile Name | Transactions

GHS
HWS
PTS
TCD
WRS
WVD
ADD
ADS
AMS
BVD
BYS
CNS
INS
oLS
OPS
PHS
ROD
SGD
VPD
BIS
FRS
GPS
ILL_LIBS
OBD
BPS
BRS
BYS
CHS
CRS
CTs
FPD
GJS_SD140
GSD
GVD
HDS
LGS
MDS
MTS
PFS
PPS
RPS
SPS
wcp

GHS_PATRON
HWS_PATRON
PTS_PATRON
TCD_PATRON
WRS_PATRON
WVD_PATRON
ADD_ADULT
ADS_ADULT
AMS_PATRON
BVD_PATRON
BYS_TEACH
CNS_PATRON
INS_NONRES
OLS_SENIOR
OPS_STAFF
PHS_PATRON
ROD_PATRON
SGD_PATRON
VPD_PATRON
BIS_ADULT
FRS_STAFF
GPS_PATRON
NONSWAN_RB
OBD_PATRON
BPS_PATRON
BRS_ADULT
BYS_JUV
CHS_ADULT
CRS_PATRON
CTS_PATRON
FPD_PATRON
INTACC_MED
GSD_ADULT
GVD JUuV
HDS_JUV
LGS _JUV
MDS_PATRON
MTS_PATRON
PFS_PATRON
PPS_ADULT
RPS_PATRON
SPS_PATRON
WCD_JuVv

Ul

N NN NNDNDNDNNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNNDNMNNWWWWWRAEPEEPAEPAPEEEPEPAEAPEAPPERAEAEPEPOVGOU UL

% of Total
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ...

Item Library - Item Checkouts b...

- Visualization 1 copy 1

User Library | Trans Stat User Profile Name | Transactions
WCD_NONRES

WDD
BCS
BKS
CCs
CTS
CWs

DGS

ESS
EVS

FPD

FPS
FRS

GED

GVD
ITD
JDS
KVD

LSS

MCS
NLS
RSS

SCD
SGD

SHS
VPD

WDD_PATRON
BCS_PATRON
BKS_PATRON
CCS_ADULT
CTS_BOARD
CWS_ADULT
DGS_BUSNES
DGS_STAFF
ESS JUV
EVS_PATRON
FPD_JUVPAT
FPD_STAFF
FPS_JUV
OUTREACH
GED_NRPAT
GED_TEACH
GVD_STAFF
ITD_PATRON
JDS_ADULT
KVD_STAFFB
LSS_ADULT
LSS_CHILD
MCS_ADULT
NLS_PATRON
INTACC_MED
SCD_EXEMPT
SCD_NONRES
SCD_STUDNT
SGD_STAFFB
SHS_PATRON
VPD_OAKTER

N

P PR R RPRPRHRERRPRPRPRPRRRPRPRRRPPRRRPRAERRPRPRAERRRPRRARRRPRBBERRPRN

% of Total
0.05%
0.05%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Item Library - Item Cat2 & 3 - Overview

Item Library

NRS
Checkouts & Renewals of Your Items

Item Cat2 Transactions % of Total Item Cat3 Transactions % of Total
ADULT 1,767 43.28% FICTION 2,134 52.27%
JUVENILE 2,023 49.55% NONFICTION 788 19.30%
TEEN 289 7.08% 1,161 28.43%

4 0.10% Total 4,083 100.00%
Total 4,083 100.00%

Circs by Cat2 & Cat3
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Iltem Library - Item Cat2 & 3 - Visualization 1 copy 1 copy copy

‘ Item Cat2 % of Total

ADULT 1,767 43.28%
JUVENILE 2,023 49.55%
TEEN 289 7.08%

4 0.10%
Total 4,083 100.00%

14 / 63



NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Item Library - Item Cat2 & 3 - Visualization 1 copy 1 copy co...

[item Cat3 % of Tota

FICTION 2,134 52.27%
NONFICTION 788 19.30%

1,161 28.43%
Total 4,083 100.00%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Item Library - Item Cat2 & 3 - Circs by Cat2 & Cat3

LN
Vo)
<
Item Cat3 —
B FICTION
B NONFICTION
[ |

805

O
(e}
LN

196

o
(e}

—
— — m

ADULT JUVENILE TEEN

Item Cat2

16 / 63



NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/...

Item Library - Pub Year - Overview

Item Library

NRS

Checkouts & Renewals of Your Items

Publication| Transactions

Year
Total
2023
2022
2020
2018
2019
2021
2017
2015
2016
2014
2013
2012
2010
2006
2009
2011
0
2007
2005
2008
2003
2004
1999
2002
2000
1996
1998

4,083
912
278
234
232
230
226
199
157
145
114
110
104

97
85
82
77
72
68
63
62
58
54
38
36
34
30
29
28

% of
Total

100.00%
22.34%
6.81%
5.73%
5.68%
5.63%
5.54%
4.87%
3.85%
3.55%
2.79%
2.69%
2.55%
2.38%
2.08%
2.01%
1.89%
1.76%
1.67%
1.54%
1.52%
1.42%
1.32%
0.93%
0.88%
0.83%
0.73%
0.71%
0.69%

2020
234

2021 2017
226 199
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ... Item Library - Pub Year - Visualization 2

Publication| Transactions % of
Year Total

Total 4,083 100.00%
2023 912 22.34%
2022 278 6.81%
2020 234 5.73%
2018 232 5.68%
2019 230 5.63%
2021 226 5.54%
2017 199 4.87%
2015 157 3.85%
2016 145 3.55%
2014 114 2.79%
2013 110 2.69%
2012 104 2.55%
2010 97 2.38%
2006 85 2.08%
2009 82 2.01%
2011 77 1.89%
0 72 1.76%
2007 68 1.67%
2005 63 1.54%
2008 62 1.52%
2003 58 1.42%
2004 54 1.32%
1999 38 0.93%
2002 36 0.88%
2000 34 0.83%
1996 30 0.73%
1998 29 0.71%
2001 28 0.69%
1997 22 0.54%
1994 19 0.47%
1995 19 0.47%
1992 16 0.39%
1993 16 0.39%
1991 14 0.34%
1985 11 0.27%
1986 11 0.27%
1990 11 0.27%
1987 9 0.22%
1989 8 0.20%
2024 8 0.20%
1988 7 0.17%
1983 5 0.12%
1972 4 0.10%
1975 4 0.10%
1980 4 0.10%
1981 4 0.10%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ...

Item Library - Pub Year - Visualization 2

Publication| Transactions % of
Year Total

1924
1953
1959
1982
1962
1970
1971
1974
1977
1978
1979
1984
1916
1950
1954
1960
1964
1967
1968
1973
1976

HF P RPREREPRRRRNNNNNNNNWWWW

0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Item Library - Pub Year - Visualization 1




NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Station Library - Transaction Method - Overview

Station Library

NRS
Checkouts & Renewals at Your Library
-Cr?r:?nsa;trﬁ Desc | Transactions ;/St%ﬁ I:;Z?: ngtr S;\tgctg:; Transactions | % of Total
Total 4,413 100.00% Total 4,413 100.00%
gharge Iltem Part 2,535 57.44% NRSCIRCSR 1,657 37.55%
AUTORENEW 1,652 37.43%
Renew Item 1,878 42.56%
SIPCHK 705 15.98%
NRSTECHSR 388 8.79%
PUBLIC 11 0.25%
Average Transactions per Hour
400
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
—
6 20 23
Hour
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Station Library - Transaction Method - Visualization 1 copy 1 copy copy

Trans Stat . % of

Total 4,413 100.00%
gharge Iltem Part 2,535 57.44%
Renew ltem 1,878 42.56%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Station Library - Transaction Method - Visualization 1 copy 1 copy copy

Trans Stat Station . o

Total 4,413 100.00%
NRSCIRCSR 1,657 37.55%
AUTORENEW 1,652 37.43%
SIPCHK 705 15.98%
NRSTECHSR 388 8.79%
PUBLIC 11 0.25%

23 /63



NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Station Library - Transaction Method - Visualization 1 copy 1 copy co...
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Station Library - DOW & Hour - Overview

Station Library

NRS

Checkouts & Renewals at Your Library

Trans Stat Transactions | % of Total Hour| Transactions | % of Total
Dow 9 1 0.04%

Monday 302 10.94% 10 170 6.17%
Tuesday 468 16.95% 11 308 11.18%
Wednesday 469 16.99% 12 357 12.96%
Thursday 525 19.01% 13 302 10.97%
Friday 676 24.48% 14 296 10.75%
Saturday 321 11.63% 15 403 14.63%
16 385 13.98%
17 366 13.29%
18 149 5.41%
19 14 0.51%
20 3 0.11%

Circs by Hour and Day

2 3 4 5 6 7
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/...

Station Library - DOW & Hour - Visualization 1 copy

Trans Stat Transactions | % of Total
Dow

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

302
468
469
525
676
321

10.94%
16.95%
16.99%
19.01%
24.48%
11.63%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/...

Station Library - DOW & Hour - Visualization 1 copy copy 1

Hour| Transactions | % of Total

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

1
170
308
357
302
296
403
385
366
149

14

3

0.04%
6.17%
11.18%
12.96%
10.97%
10.75%
14.63%
13.98%
13.29%
5.41%
0.51%
0.11%
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Station Library - DOW & Hour - Circs by Hour and Day

NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/...
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... Station Library - Users & Items from... - Overview

Station Library

NRS
Checkouts & Renewals at Your Librarv
Library Users at Your Library Library Items at Your Library
Total 2,761 100.00% Library
NRS 2,032 73.60% Total 2,761 100.00%
RSS 251 9.09% NRS 2,212 80.12%
BYS 114 4.13% BLD 24 0.87%
CIS 93 3.37%
MWS 57 2.06% OPS 23 0.83%
FPS 54 1.96% BYS 18 0.65%
BFS 51 1.85% TFS 18 0.65%
SFS 18 0.65%
LGS 12 0.43% RSS 13 0.47%
EPS 9 0.33% WRS 13 0.47%
WCS 8 0.29% CIS 12 0.43%
BWS 7 0.25% GSD 12 0.43%
VO\’:SD (73 8;23’ MTS 12 0.43%
. (o]
BRS 5 0.18% AMS 11 0.40%
ESS 3 0.11% HWS 11 0.40%
LYS 2 0.07% INS 11 0.40%
0Z5 2 0.07% oLS 11 0.40%
LPS 1 0.04%
FPD 10 0.36%
LGS 10 0.36%
SCD 10 0.36%
VPD 10 0.36%
WDD 10 0.36%

ADD 9 0.33%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/...

Station Library - Users & Items from... - Library Users at Your Library

User Library

2,761
2,032
251
114

Total
NRS
RSS
BYS
CIS
MWS
FPS
BFS
ILL_LIBS
SFS
LGS
EPS
WCS
BWS
WCD
OPS
BRS
DGS
ESS
LYS
(OVAS)
LPS

93
57
54
51
24
18

=
N

F NN WOLULO NN 00

% of Total

100.00%
73.60%
9.09%
4.13%
3.37%
2.06%
1.96%
1.85%
0.87%
0.65%
0.43%
0.33%
0.29%
0.25%
0.25%
0.22%
0.18%
0.18%
0.11%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ... Station Library - Users & Items fro... - Library Items at Your Library

Item Transactions| % of Total
Library

Total 2,761 100.00%
NRS 2,212 80.12%
BLD 24 0.87%
OPS 23 0.83%
BYS 18 0.65%
TFS 18 0.65%
TPS 18 0.65%
RSS 13 0.47%
WRS 13 0.47%
CIS 12 0.43%
GSD 12 0.43%
MTS 12 0.43%
AMS 11 0.40%
DGS 11 0.40%
HWS 11 0.40%
INS 11 0.40%
OLS 11 0.40%
FPD 10 0.36%
LGS 10 0.36%
SCD 10 0.36%
VPD 10 0.36%
WDD 10 0.36%
ADD 9 0.33%
BDD 9 0.33%
BIS 9 0.33%
ESS 9 0.33%
EVS 8 0.29%
FMS 8 0.29%
GED 8 0.29%
0BD 8 0.29%
WCS 8 0.29%
BVS 7 0.25%
HDS 7 0.25%
HSS 7 0.25%
PHS 7 0.25%
WVD 7 0.25%
ADS 6 0.22%
CCs 6 0.22%
CSD 6 0.22%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ...

Station Library - Users & Items fro...

- Library Items at Your Library

Item Transactions| % of Total
Library

FPS
GHS
GPS
RGS
ROD
TOD
WMS
LSS
PFS
DOS
FRS
GVD
GWS
ITD
NLS
RPS
SFS
BPS
BRS
BVD
CHS
CRS
LPS
MCS
SGD
STS
TCD
BKS
CNS
CWS
HAS
PPS
PSS
PTS
RFS
SHS
SVS
WCD
BFS

N N N N DN DNDNDNDNMDNDNMDNMDNMNMDNWWWWwWWwWWwWWwWwwwds~d>2 PP uo oo 00 00O

0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.18%
0.18%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ...

Station Library - Users & Items fro...

- Library Items at Your Library

Item Transactions| % of Total
Library

BTD
BWS
HKS
JDS
MDS
MED
MPS
MWS
NUD
OES
0ZS
RDS
SAS
SPS
THS

Rl =l = e i e T e e e e R SR SR =

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/...

Station Library - User Profile & Items from... - Overview

Station Library

NRS

Checkouts & Renewals bv Librarv & User Profile at Your Librarv

User
Library

Total
NRS
RSS
NRS
BYS
MWS
FPS
CIs
BFS
CIs
ILL LIBS
SFS
LGS
RSS
EPS
WCS
BWS
BFS
WCD
BRS
OPS
BYS
DGS
ESS
RSS
LYS
0zs

Library Users/Profiles at Your Library

Trans Stat
User Profile
Name

NRS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
BYS_ADULT
MWS_ADULT
FPS_ADULT
CIS_ADULT
BFS_PATRON
CIS_JUV
CHICAGO_P
SFS_ADULT
LGS_PATRON
RSS_JUV
EPS_PATRON
WCS_PATRON
BWS_ADULT
BFS_TEACH
WCD_PATRON
BRS_ADULT
OPS_PATRON
BYS_TEACH
DGS_PATRON
ESS_ADULT
INTACC_MED
LYS_ADULT
OPS_PATRON

NrC CTAEE

2,761
1,814
237
218
110
57

53

49

45

44

24

18

12

=
=

S NN W WS PO NOOO

. % of

100.00%
65.70%
8.58%
7.90%
3.98%
2.06%
1.92%
1.77%
1.63%
1.59%
0.87%
0.65%
0.43%
0.40%
0.33%
0.29%
0.25%
0.22%
0.22%
0.18%
0.18%
0.14%
0.14%
0.11%
0.11%
0.07%
0.07%

N NAOL

NRS

BLD
OPS
TPS
BYS
TFS
NRS
GSD
MTS
NRS
WRS
AMS
DGS
HWS
INS
NRS
BIS
NRS

Library Items/Profiles at Your Library

NRS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
BYS_ADULT
MWS_ADULT
CIS_JuV
BFS_PATRON
CIS_ADULT
FPS_ADULT
CHICAGO_P
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
SFS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
RSS_JUV
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
EPS_PATRON
NRS_ADULT
WCS_PATRON

Item Trans Stat User .

Total

2,761
1,381
216
184
104
50
44
43
43
38
24
20
19
17
13
13
12
11
11
11
11
10
10

00 00 VW wWw v

% of
Total

100.00%
50.02%
7.82%
6.66%
3.77%
1.81%
1.59%
1.56%
1.56%
1.38%
0.87%
0.72%
0.69%
0.62%
0.47%
0.47%
0.43%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.36%
0.36%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.29%
0.29%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/...

Station Library - User Profile & Items from...

- Library Users/Profiles at Your L...

Trans Stat
,‘_’if;;ry User Profile
Name

Total

NRS NRS_ADULT
RSS RSS_ADULT
NRS NRS JUV

BYS BYS_ADULT
MWS MWS_ADULT
FPS FPS_ADULT
CIS CIS_ADULT
BFS BFS_PATRON
CIS CIS_Juv

ILL LIBS CHICAGO P
SFS SFS_ADULT
LGS LGS_PATRON
RSS RSS_JUuV

EPS EPS_PATRON
WCS WCS_PATRON
BWS BWS_ADULT
BFS BFS_TEACH
WCD WCD_PATRON
BRS BRS_ADULT
OPS OPS_PATRON
BYS BYS TEACH
DGS DGS_PATRON
ESS ESS ADULT
RSS INTACC_MED
LYS LYS ADULT
0zSs OPS_PATRON
DGS DGS_STAFF
FPS FPS_JUV

LPS LPS PATRON
OPS OPS_STAFF
WCD WCD_JUuVv

2,761
1,814
237
218
110
57
53
49
45
44
24

18

12

=
=

PR HFRPRNNWWRROUOOGOSNO®O

. % of

100.00%
65.70%
8.58%
7.90%
3.98%
2.06%
1.92%
1.77%
1.63%
1.59%
0.87%
0.65%
0.43%
0.40%
0.33%
0.29%
0.25%
0.22%
0.22%
0.18%
0.18%
0.14%
0.14%
0.11%
0.11%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ...

Station Library - User Profile & lte...

- Library Iltems/Profiles at Your Library

Item Trans Stat User . % of

Total
NRS NRS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
NRS JUV
BYS_ADULT
MWS_ADULT
CIS_Juv
BFS_PATRON
CIS_ADULT
FPS_ADULT
CHICAGO_P
BLD NRS_ADULT
OPS NRS_ADULT
TPS NRS_ADULT
BYS NRS_ADULT
TFS NRS_ADULT
NRS SFS_ADULT
GSD NRS_ADULT
MTS NRS_ADULT
NRS RSS JuVv
WRS NRS_ADULT
AMS NRS_ADULT
DGS NRS_ADULT
HWS NRS_ADULT
INS NRS_ADULT
NRS EPS_PATRON
BIS NRS_ADULT
NRS WCS_PATRON
oLs NRS_ADULT
VPD NRS_ADULT
WDD NRS_ADULT
ADD NRS_ADULT
BDD NRS_ADULT
CIS NRS_ADULT
ESS NRS_ADULT
FPD NRS_ADULT
GED NRS_ADULT
HSS NRS_ADULT
LGS NRS_ADULT
NRS BWS ADULT
LGS_PATRON
OBD NRS_ADULT
RSS NRS_ADULT
WCS NRS_ADULT
BVS NRS_ADULT
FMS NRS_ADULT

GHS NRS_ADULT

2,761 100.00%
1,381 50.02%

216 7.82%
184 6.66%
104 3.77%
50 1.81%
44 1.59%
43 1.56%
43 1.56%
38 1.38%
24 0.87%
20 0.72%
19 0.69%
17 0.62%
13 0.47%
13 0.47%
12 0.43%
11 0.40%
11 0.40%
11 0.40%
11 0.40%
10 0.36%
10 0.36%
9 0.33%
9 0.33%
9 0.33%
8 0.29%
8 0.29%
8 0.29%
8 0.29%
8 0.29%
7 0.25%
7 0.25%
7 0.25%
7 0.25%
7 0.25%
7 0.25%
7 0.25%
7 0.25%
7 0.25%
7 0.25%
7 0.25%
7 0.25%
7 0.25%
6 0.22%
6 0.22%
6 0.22%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ...

Station Library - User Profile & lte...

- Library Iltems/Profiles at Your Library

Item Trans Stat User % of

N RS
TOD
WVD
ADS
EVS
NRS
PFS
PHS
RGS
SCD
WMS
CCsS
CSD
FRS
GPS
GWS
LSS
NRS
ROD
RPS
RSS
SFS
BLD
BRS
DOS
FPS
GVD
ITD
LPS
MCS
NLS
NRS
SCD
BPS
BVD
BYS

CHS
CRS
EVS
FPD
FPS

GPS
HAS
LGS
NRS

NRS_ADULT
BFS_TEACH
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
OPS_PATRON
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
DGS_PATRON
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
SFS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
ESS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
CIS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
FPS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
BFS_PATRON
RSS_ADULT
MWS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
SFS_ADULT
BRS_ADULT

NNNNMNNNNNNMNNNNMNNWOWOWWWWWWWWWSRRrErprAPArPArrErbEA,AP,u0uuoouoou ool ol OO0 O

0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ...

Station Library - User Profile & lte...

- Library Iltems/Profiles at Your Library

Item Trans Stat User % of

PTS
RSS
SGD
SHS
STS
TCD
TFS
WCD
WRS
ADD

ADS
AMS
BDD

BFS
BIS
BKS

BLD
BPS
BTD
BVD
BVS
BWS
BYS
CCs

CHS
CIS

CNS

CRS
CSD

CWS

DGS

DOS
ESS

BYS_TEACH
LYS_ADULT
WCD_PATRON
NRS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
BRS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
LGS_PATRON
MWS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
NRS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
MWS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
NRS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
NRS_JUV
NRS_ADULT
LGS_PATRON
BYS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
BYS_ADULT
FPS_ADULT
INTACC_MED
LGS_PATRON
RSS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
BYS_TEACH
BYS_ADULT
WCD_PATRON
NRS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
DGS_STAFF
LGS_PATRON
MWS_ADULT

PR PR RPRPRRPERRPAERPRRPPERRPBERPRPERPRRPPRRPHERPAERPEPRERRPHERPERERREENNNNNNNNNNN

0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ...

Station Library - User Profile & lte...

- Library Iltems/Profiles at Your Library

Item Trans Stat User % of

EVS
FMS

FPD
FPS
GED
GSD
GVD
HDS
HKS
HWS

INS

ITD
DS
LGS
LSS
MDS
MED
MPS
MTS
MWS
NLS
NRS

NUD
OBD
OES
OLS

OPS

0zs
PHS

PPS

PSS

NRS_JUV
WCD_PATRON
FPS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
CIS_ADULT
FPS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
FPS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
NRS_ADULT
BYS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
BYS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
NRS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
BRS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
NRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
FPS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
FPS_JUV
INTACC_MED
LPS_PATRON
OPS_STAFF
WCD_JuV
NRS_ADULT
MWS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
FPS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
RSS_ADULT
CIS_ADULT
LGS_PATRON
NRS_JUV
RSS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
MWS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
NRS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_JUV

PR PR RRPRPRRPAERRPRAERRPRRPPERRPERPRPRERRPRPPRRPERPAERPRRPERPRAERREPRERPHERPRERPERRRRRRBS

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ...

Station Library - User Profile & lte...

- Library Iltems/Profiles at Your Library

Item Trans Stat User % of

RFS

RGS
ROD

SAS
SCD

SGD
SPS
STS
SVS

TCD
TFS

THS
TPS
VPD

WCS
WDD

WMS
WVD

FPS_ADULT
BRS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
NRS_JUV
CIS_ADULT
FPS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
BYS_ADULT
RSS_ADULT
FPS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
FPS_ADULT
FPS_ADULT
NRS_ADULT
CIS_ADULT
BYS_TEACH
FPS_ADULT
OPS_PATRON
NRS_ADULT
WCD_PATRON
NRS_JUV
WCD_PATRON
NRS_JUV
FPS_ADULT
OPS_PATRON
INTACC_MED
RSS_ADULT

P EF R RPRPRRPRPRERRPRERRPRRPPRRPRPRERRPERRPERRRPRPRERRERRRB

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... User Library - Vs. Item Library - Overview

User Library

NRS

Checkouts & Renewals from Your Patrons

Item Transactions % of Your Users Checkout Items from...
Library Total

Total 3,267 100.00%
NRS 2,092 64.03%
BYS 170 5.20%
RSS 108 3.31%
OPS 73 2.23%
BFS 68 2.08%
LGS 40 1.22%
BLD 37 1.13%
DGS 28 0.86%
WRS 26 0.80%
TFS 25 0.77%
INS 23 0.70%
TPS 21 0.64%
CIS 20 0.61%
SCD 19 0.58%
BDD 18 0.55%
OLS 18 0.55%
WCS 18 0.55%
GSD 17 0.52%
ESS 16 0.49%
ADS 15 0.46%
BRS 15 0.46%
0OBD 14 0.43%
AMS 13 0.40%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ... User Library - Vs. Item Library - Your Users Checkout Items from...

Item Transactions % of
Library Total

Total 3,267 100.00%
NRS 2,092 64.03%
BYS 170 5.20%
RSS 108 3.31%
OPS 73 2.23%
BFS 68 2.08%
LGS 40 1.22%
BLD 37 1.13%
DGS 28 0.86%
WRS 26 0.80%
TFS 25 0.77%
INS 23 0.70%
TPS 21 0.64%
CIS 20 0.61%
SCD 19 0.58%
BDD 18 0.55%
OLS 18 0.55%
WCS 18 0.55%
GSD 17 0.52%
ESS 16 0.49%
ADS 15 0.46%
BRS 15 0.46%
0OBD 14 0.43%
AMS 13 0.40%
GED 13 0.40%
MTS 13 0.40%
BIS 12 0.37%
BVS 12 0.37%
HDS 12 0.37%
WDD 12 0.37%
HWS 11 0.34%
VPD 11 0.34%
FPS 10 0.31%
GHS 10 0.31%
ADD 9 0.28%
EVS 9 0.28%
FMS 9 0.28%
RFS 9 0.28%
WVD 9 0.28%
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User Library - Vs. Item Library - Your Users Checkout Items from...

Item Transactions % of
Library Total

FRS
HSS
RGS
WMS
CsD
FPD
GVD
ITD
PHS
TOD
GPS
PFS
SFS
TCD
BKS
ccs
GWS
LPS
ROD
RPS
SHS
BPS
BVD
DOS
LSS
MCS
NLS
PTS
SGD
WCD
HAS
MWS
0ZS
STS
BWS
CRS
CWS
JDS
MDS

N N N NN W W W WS> dddd>Hp PP oo oo oo oo oo oo o0 0 00 0O N N N N N N 0 0o 0o o

0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ...

User Library - Vs. Item Library - Your Users Checkout Items from...

Item Transactions % of
Library Total

MED
PPS
PSS
SAS
THS
WOS
BTD
CHS
CNS
HKS
MPS
NUD
OES
SPS
SVS

R P P B B B B B B N NNNNN

0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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WRS
DGS

BLD

LGS

BFS

OPS

RSS
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/... User Library - Vs. Station Library - Overview

User Library

NRS

Checkouts & Renewals from Your Patrons
Station | Transaction; % of Your Users Checkout at...
Library Total
Total 3,267 100.00%
NRS 2,722 83.32%
BYS 168 5.14%
RSS 119 3.64%
BFS 101 3.09%
OPS 40 1.22%
LGS 32 0.98%
BRS 10 0.31%
DGS 10 0.31%
WCS 8 0.24%
CIS 7 0.21%
FPS 6 0.18%
LPS 6 0.18%
RFS 6 0.18%
TFS 6 0.18%
WRS 6 0.18%
GED 5 0.15%
INS 5 0.15%
OBD 3 0.09%
SWS 3 0.09%
BKS 2 0.06%
HDS 1 0.03%
VPD 1 0.03%
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Station | Transaction % of
Library Total

Total 3,267 100.00%
NRS 2,722 83.32%
BYS 168 5.14%
RSS 119 3.64%
BFS 101 3.09%
OPS 40 1.22%
LGS 32 0.98%
BRS 10 0.31%
DGS 10 0.31%
WCS 8 0.24%
CIS 7 0.21%
FPS 6 0.18%
LPS 6 0.18%
RFS 6 0.18%
TFS 6 0.18%
WRS 6 0.18%
GED 5 0.15%
INS 5 0.15%
OBD 3 0.09%
SWS 3 0.09%
BKS 2 0.06%
HDS 1 0.03%
VPD 1 0.03%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/...

SWAN Comparison - % of Item Library - Overview

Checkouts & Renewals from all SWAN Libraries

Item Transactions
Library

Total 973,255
OPS 62,263
DGS 60,339
SCD 59,006
TPS 36,294
INS 36,242
GED 36,220
GVD 31,980
BLD 31,789
WRS 29,430
OoLS 25,513
CsD 23,997
HDS 18,344
GSD 18,290
LGS 17,893
FRS 17,341
BDD 17,196
WMS 16,861
ADD 16,828
VPD 16,058
TFS 15,304
ESS 15,289
BYS 13,843
WVD 13,583
GHS 12,229
HWS 11,692
OBD 11,237
BFS 10,910
MED 10,892
AMS 10,748
RFS 10,508
ROD 10,296
PHS 8.644

% of Total

100.00%
6.40%
6.20%
6.06%
3.73%
3.72%
3.72%
3.29%
3.27%
3.02%
2.62%
2.47%
1.88%
1.88%
1.84%
1.78%
1.77%
1.73%
1.73%
1.65%
1.57%
1.57%
1.42%
1.40%
1.26%
1.20%
1.15%
1.12%
1.12%
1.10%
1.08%
1.06%
0.89%

Item Circs by Item Library

HssPPSSTo OPS

PFS

FMS
FPD
WDD
RSS
CRS
NLS
EPS
WCD
PHS
ROD
RFS
AMS
MED
BFS

OBD

TPS

INS

GED

GVD

WMSepp FRS LGS GSD AbS
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report ...

SWAN Comparison - % of Item Library - Your Users Checkout Items from...

Item Transactions | % of Total
Library

Total 100.00%

OPS
DGS
SCD
TPS
INS
GED
GVD
BLD
WRS
OLS
CSD
HDS
GSD
LGS
FRS
BDD
WMS
ADD
VPD
TFS
ESS
BYS
WVD
GHS
HWS
OBD
BFS
MED
AMS
RFS
ROD
PHS
WCD
EPS
NLS
CRS
RSS
WDD
FPD
FMS
FPS
LSS
ADS
CTS
BVD
0zZs

973,255

62,263
60,339
59,006
36,294
36,242
36,220
31,980
31,789
29,430
25,513
23,997
18,344
18,290
17,893
17,341
17,196
16,861
16,828
16,058
15,304
15,289
13,843
13,583
12,229
11,692
11,237
10,910
10,892
10,748
10,508
10,296
8,644
8,282
8,274
7,731
7,716
7,511
7,434
7,365
6,943
6,901
6,887
6,756
6,553
6,503
6,498

6.40%
6.20%
6.06%
3.73%
3.72%
3.72%
3.29%
3.27%
3.02%
2.62%
2.47%
1.88%
1.88%
1.84%
1.78%
1.77%
1.73%
1.73%
1.65%
1.57%
1.57%
1.42%
1.40%
1.26%
1.20%
1.15%
1.12%
1.12%
1.10%
1.08%
1.06%
0.89%
0.85%
0.85%
0.79%
0.79%
0.77%
0.76%
0.76%
0.71%
0.71%
0.71%
0.69%
0.67%
0.67%
0.67%
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SWAN Comparison - % of Item Library - Your Users Checkout Items from...

Item Transactions | % of Total
Library

CIS
ITD
WCS
TCD
SGD
MTS
PTS
EVS
BVS
CNS
BIS
SHS
NRS
LPS
PFS
RPS
MDS
BJD
CWS
HSS
ccs
GPS
SFS
BTD
BRS
PPS
SPS
GWS
OES
WOS
JDS
BKS
BCS
STS
MPS
BWS
MWS
CHS
RGS
BBD
BPS
HKS
MCS
DOS
SVS
LYS
SAS

6,458
6,447
6,398
6,354
6,266
6,230
5,416
5,363
5,178
4,800
4,781
4,449
4,083
3,711
3,595
3,264
3,250
2,994
2,694
2,645
2,627
2,587
2,491
2,421
2,055
1,885
1,849
1,840
1,807
1,797
1,765
1,747
1,737
1,710
1,694
1,661
1,559
1,502
1,467
1,306
1,214
1,143
1,118
1,115

923

788

758

0.66%
0.66%
0.66%
0.65%
0.64%
0.64%
0.56%
0.55%
0.53%
0.49%
0.49%
0.46%
0.42%
0.38%
0.37%
0.34%
0.33%
0.31%
0.28%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%
0.26%
0.25%
0.21%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
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SWAN Comparison - % of Item Library - Your Users Checkout Items from...

Item Transactions | % of Total
Library

PCS
THS
TOD
KvD
RDS
HAS
PSS
NUD
MKS
TBS
MAS
CAS

BBS
SWS
ROS

710
667
654
608
571
534
534
507
394
377
231
79
16
13
3

2

0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month wj/...

SWAN Comparison - % of Station Library - Overview

Checkouts & Renewals from all SWAN Libraries

Station Transactions
Library

Total 973,255
OPS 65,946
DGS 61,769
SCD 61,309
INS 36,349
TPS 36,235
GED 34,586
GVD 32,282
WRS 30,140
BLD 29,886
CsD 28,506
OoLS 22,593
HDS 18,747
FRS 18,533
LGS 18,363
WMS 18,017
VPD 16,125
GSD 16,121
BDD 15,119
ADD 14,684
TFS 14,570
ESS 13,195
BFS 13,137
WVD 13,091
BYS 12,592
RFS 12,163
GHS 11,613
HWS 11,552
0zs 10,458
MED 10,190
OBD 9,681
ROD 9,535
WCD 9.371

% of Total

100.00%
6.78%
6.35%
6.30%
3.73%
3.72%
3.55%
3.32%
3.10%
3.07%
2.93%
2.32%
1.93%
1.90%
1.89%
1.85%
1.66%
1.66%
1.55%
1.51%
1.50%
1.36%
1.35%
1.35%
1.29%
1.25%
1.19%
1.19%
1.07%
1.05%
0.99%
0.98%
0.96%

Item Circs by Station Library

MPSCHS OPS

INS

AMS
EPS TPS
WCD /
ROD
OBD
MED
0zs
HWS
GHS GVD

RFS
BYS
WVD

GED

WRS

CsD

OLS

GSD
WMS Lgs FRs HDS
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Station Transactions % of Total
Library

Total 973,255 100.00%
OPS 65,946 6.78%
DGS 61,769 6.35%
SCD 61,309 6.30%
INS 36,349 3.73%
TPS 36,235 3.72%
GED 34,586 3.55%
GVD 32,282 3.32%
WRS 30,140 3.10%
BLD 29,886 3.07%
CSD 28,506 2.93%
OLS 22,593 2.32%
HDS 18,747 1.93%
FRS 18,533 1.90%
LGS 18,363 1.89%
WMS 18,017 1.85%
VPD 16,125 1.66%
GSD 16,121 1.66%
BDD 15,119 1.55%
ADD 14,684 1.51%
TFS 14,570 1.50%
ESS 13,195 1.36%
BFS 13,137 1.35%
WVD 13,091 1.35%
BYS 12,592 1.29%
RFS 12,163 1.25%
GHS 11,613 1.19%
HWS 11,552 1.19%
0zZSs 10,458 1.07%
MED 10,190 1.05%
OBD 9,681 0.99%
ROD 9,535 0.98%
WCD 9,371 0.96%
EPS 8,746 0.90%
AMS 8,546 0.88%
PHS 8,503 0.87%
RSS 7,846 0.81%
FPS 7,713 0.79%
SGD 7,222 0.74%
CTS 7,161 0.74%
CRS 7,006 0.72%
FMS 6,979 0.72%
NLS 6,959 0.72%
TCD 6,792 0.70%
WCS 6,320 0.65%
ADS 6,307 0.65%
WDD 5,890 0.61%
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Station Transactions % of Total
Library

BVD 5,860 0.60%
LSS 5,839 0.60%
ITD 5,792 0.60%
PTS 5,545 0.57%
FPD 5,532 0.57%
MTS 5,134 0.53%
CIS 5,060 0.52%
EVS 5,056 0.52%
LPS 5,007 0.51%
CNS 4,829 0.50%
GVD_D 4,649 0.48%
GED_D 4,509 0.46%
NRS 4,413 0.45%
BIS 4,115 0.42%
SHS 3,970 0.41%
BVS 3,544 0.36%
PFS 3,446 0.35%
OES 2,855 0.29%
BJD 2,831 0.29%
MDS 2,765 0.28%
SCD_D 2,628 0.27%
GPS 2,549 0.26%
INS_D 2,360 0.24%
BTD 2,337 0.24%
PPS 2,203 0.23%
CWS 2,164 0.22%
SFS 2,082 0.21%
BCS 1,973 0.20%
RPS 1,929 0.20%
BKS 1,896 0.19%
CCS 1,803 0.19%
WOS 1,786 0.18%
MPS 1,705 0.18%
STS 1,681 0.17%
BRS 1,641 0.17%
GWS 1,632 0.17%
SPS 1,617 0.17%
HSS 1,576 0.16%
BWS 1,410 0.14%
BBD 1,225 0.13%
JDS 1,200 0.12%
RGS 1,153 0.12%
MWS 1,010 0.10%
CHS 993 0.10%
LYS 974 0.10%
DGS_L 909 0.09%
HKS 835 0.09%
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Station Transactions % of Total
Library

PSS 748 0.08%
TBS 609 0.06%
SWS 608 0.06%
KVD 597 0.06%
THS 574 0.06%
BPS 569 0.06%
MCS 456 0.05%
DOS 431 0.04%
SVS 425 0.04%
RDS 417 0.04%
NUD 407 0.04%
LGS D 368 0.04%
MKS 368 0.04%
SAS 358 0.04%
TOD 237 0.02%
OPS_LO 225 0.02%
PFS_D 219 0.02%
HAS 187 0.02%
MAS 187 0.02%
GED_L 183 0.02%
BDD L 148 0.02%
BVD_L 146 0.02%
PCS 131 0.01%
SFS_LO 79 0.01%
CAS 46 0.00%
SFS_LC 21 0.00%
BBS 13 0.00%
OPS_LI 12 0.00%
MTS L 7 0.00%
GJS_SD140 5 0.00%
ILL_LIBS 2 0.00%
ROS 2 0.00%
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SWAN Comparison - % of User Library - Overview

User

Library
Total

SCD
DGS
OPS
INS
GVD
TPS
GED
ILL_LIBS
WRS
BLD
CSD
OLS
WMS
FRS
HDS
GSD
VPD
TFS
LGS
BVD
ADD
BFS
BYS
BDD
WVD
GHS
HWS
RFS
WCD
MED
ROD

Transactions

973,255
186,227

49,644
47,206
45,476
29,981
27,725
27,053
26,815
26,551
22,321
21,674
20,684
16,260
15,538
14,773
14,097
13,116
12,912
12,352
11,702
11,335
11,062
10,862
10,621
10,486

9,984

9,561

9,040

8,799

8,767

8,580

8.510

% of
Total

100.00%
19.13%
5.10%
4.85%
4.67%
3.08%
2.85%
2.78%
2.76%
2.73%
2.29%
2.23%
2.13%
1.67%
1.60%
1.52%
1.45%
1.35%
1.33%
1.27%
1.20%
1.16%
1.14%
1.12%
1.09%
1.08%
1.03%
0.98%
0.93%
0.90%
0.90%
0.88%
0.87%

Item Circs by User Library

OLS

CSD BF

WRS

GED
ILL_LIBS

SCD

DGS

OPS
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SWAN Comparison - % of User Library - Your Users Checkout Items from...

User Transactions % of
Library Total
973,255
186,227

Total

SCD
DGS
OPS
INS
GVD
TPS
GED
ILL_LIBS
WRS
BLD
CSD
oLS
WMS
FRS
HDS
GSD
VPD
TFS
LGS
BVD
ADD
BFS
BYS
BDD
WVD
GHS
HWS
RFS
WCD
MED
ROD
ESS
0ZS
RSS
LPS
FPS
EPS
PHS
SGD
TCD
ADS
WCS
OBD
CNS
AMS

49,644
47,206
45,476
29,981
27,725
27,053
26,815
26,551
22,321
21,674
20,684
16,260
15,538
14,773
14,097
13,116
12,912
12,352
11,702
11,335
11,062
10,862
10,621
10,486
9,984
9,561
9,040
8,799
8,767
8,580
8,510
8,323
7,733
7,320
7,187
6,721
6,678
6,572
6,482
6,242
6,111
5,901
5,520
5,431
5,266

100.00%
19.13%
5.10%
4.85%
4.67%
3.08%
2.85%
2.78%
2.76%
2.73%
2.29%
2.23%
2.13%
1.67%
1.60%
1.52%
1.45%
1.35%
1.33%
1.27%
1.20%
1.16%
1.14%
1.12%
1.09%
1.08%
1.03%
0.98%
0.93%
0.90%
0.90%
0.88%
0.87%
0.86%
0.79%
0.75%
0.74%
0.69%
0.69%
0.68%
0.67%
0.64%
0.63%
0.61%
0.57%
0.56%
0.54%
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SWAN Comparison - % of User Library - Your Users Checkout Items from...

User Transactions % of
Library Total

PTS
CTS
NLS
WDD
EVS
CIS
FMS
LSS
ITD
CRS
FPD
PFS
MTS
OES
BIS
SHS
NRS
BVS
GPS
WOS
PPS
MDS
CWS
CHS
SPS
BCS
STS
JDS
MPS
CCS
GWS
RGS
BKS
SFS
BWS
BRS
LYS
RPS
HSS
MWS
MCS
MKS
PSS
DOS
HKS
HAS
THS

5,225
5,066
5,005
4,783
4,660
4,588
4,581
4,541
4,213
4,167
4,122
3,848
3,800
3,736
3,396
3,371
3,267
3,210
2,766
2,167
2,133
2,105
1,954
1,909
1,871
1,793
1,784
1,753
1,716
1,708
1,667
1,646
1,601
1,575
1,486
1,384
1,362
1,360
1,298
1,250
1,077

695

693

675

654

638

617

0.54%
0.52%
0.51%
0.49%
0.48%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.43%
0.43%
0.42%
0.40%
0.39%
0.38%
0.35%
0.35%
0.34%
0.33%
0.28%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.20%
0.20%
0.19%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.16%
0.16%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.11%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
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SWAN Comparison - % of User Library - Your Users Checkout Items from...

User Transactions % of
Library Total

KVD
SAS

NUD

RDS

SVS

BPS

ROS

TOD

MAS

CAS

PCS

SWS
GJS_SD14(
GVD_D

544
439
407
392
346
297
184
184
151
86
85
14
5

4

0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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SCD
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